
 
 
March 1, 2013 
 
 
TO:   Brian Kischnick, City Manager 
 
FROM:   Mark Miller, Director of Economic & Community Development 
   Steven J. Vandette, City Engineer 
 
SUBJECT:  Approval of Second Amendment to Architectural/Engineering Services Contract for 

Design of the Safety Crash Wall at the Troy Multi-Modal Transit Facility 
 
History: 
 
On January 17, 2012 City Council approved (Resolution No. 2012-01-008) a contract for 
Architectural/Engineering (A/E) services in the amount of $648,648.76 for the Troy Multi-Modal Transit Facility.        
 
On November 12, 2012 City Council approved Contract Amendment No. 1  in the amount $64,822.20 for 
Construction Testing Services in support of the Troy Multi-Modal Transit Facility.  The total amount of the 
contract became $713,470.96.  Including construction, architectural/engineering services, utility relocations and 
all other costs the total Transit Center cost as approved was $6,272,500.   
 
Hubbell, Roth and Clark, Inc.(HRC) has submitted design costs of $60,613 for design, testing and construction 
staking for the safety crash wall as required by CN along the west elevator/bridge support tower.  The costs 
have been reviewed by the City Engineer and MDOT and are recommended for acceptance.  
  
Financial Considerations: 
 
A summary of actions taken to date is provided below: 
 
Original Contract $8,485,212 Original Grant Amount 

 
Amendment #1  $6,272,500 

 
Council Compromise – Reduction approved by City Council 

Amendment #2  
Tooles/Clark 

$287,623 Crash Wall Construction 

Amendment #2  
HRC 

$60,613 Crash Wall Design, Testing and Staking 

Recommended 
Revised Contract  

$6,620,736  

 
The total project cost continues to be fully funded, 100% with federal ARRA funds.  No city funding is needed 
for the Transit Center. 
 
 
 

CCIITTYY  CCOOUUNNCCIILL  AACCTTIIOONN  RREEPPOORRTT  
 
 

stewartc
Text Box
I-07



 
Recommendation: 
 
Staff recommends approval of MDOT Contract Amendment No.2 in the amount of $60,613 as submitted by 
HRC for  design, testing and construction staking for the safety crash. The total contract amount with HRC will 
be $774,083.96.  The total funding for the Transit Center, including construction, architectural/engineering 
services and utility relocations is $6,620,736. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
G:\Transit Center\DESIGN and CONSTRUCTION 2012\COUNCIL APPROALS AND RELATED ITEMS\Testing Services to CC\2nd Amendment\To CC re A_E_AmendmentNo2_CrashWallR2.docx 










